Made to Order Common Specifications:
-XC11: Dual Stroke Cylinder/Single Rod Type
CQ2B Bore size Stroke S1 Stroke S2-S1 D(C)(M)(Z) XC11
Dual Stroke Cylinder/Single Rod Type23
Applicable Series
Series
CJ2
CM2

(mm)
MGG series
How to Order
XC11
Dual stroke cylinder/Single rod type
Auto switchMGG Bearing type Mounting type Bore size Stroke A Stroke B-A
X428Bore size Stroke A Auto switch
Auto switch
Stroke B-A
Bore size Stroke A Stroke B-A
40 50322520Bore size
Basic cylinder
Dimensions
Piston speed
Refer to the table below.
The piston speed for the stroke B retraction side is 50 to 500 mm/s.
Same as standard type
63
Specifications
ø20 to ø50: CDG1ZN
ø63: CDG1ZN XC11Z
Z
SA ZZ
58
58
60
67
77
78
184
191
197
223
262
264
Long
stroke Note)
Note) When the stroke A is a long stroke (ø20: 201 mm or more, ø25 to
ø63: 301 mm or more)
Made to Order Common Specifications:
-XC11: Dual Stroke Cylinder/Single Rod Type
Dual Stroke Cylinder/Single Rod Type23
Symbol
-XC11
Specifications
other than above
ZZ + Stroke A + Stroke B
SB + Stroke B
GC
SA + Stroke A
C portB port
SZ + Stroke B
Front mounting flange
A port
C port
View A-A�
A
A’
20
°
A, B port
A port
SZ + Stroke B
Front mounting flange
ZZ + Stroke A + Stroke B
SB + Stroke B SA + Stroke A
GC
C portB port
1514
ZZ + Stroke A + Stroke B
SB + Stroke B SA + Stroke A
GC
GD